



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 10755 of 2026

M/S Kant Construction Company

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Devbrat Mukherjee, Siddharth Mukherjee
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Along with :

1. **Writ - C No. 11154 of 2026:**
Kant Construction Company
Versus
State of U.P. and 3 others
 2. **Writ - C No. 12260 of 2026:**
Kant Construction Company
Versus
State of U.P. and 3 others
 3. **Writ - C No. 12100 of 2026:**
M/s Rudra Enterprises
Versus
State of U.P. and 5 others
-

Court No. - 29

**HON'BLE ARINDAM SINHA, J.
HON'BLE SATYA VEER SINGH, J.**

1. Mr. H.N. Singh, learned senior advocate along with Mr. Siddharth Mukherjee and others appear on behalf of the several petitioners. Mr. Manish Goyal, learned senior advocate, Additional Advocate General assisted by panel advocates appear on behalf of State.

2. The writ petitions stand tagged together. Counter affidavits filed in this case and all connected writ petitions are taken on record. Mr. Singh submits, copy of counter has just been received. His client would like to consider and file rejoinder, if necessary. Some time be granted.

3. Rejoinder will be accepted on adjourned date, upon advance copies circulated.

4. List on 16th April, 2026 as fresh. The interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

(Arindam Sinha,J.)

(Satya Veer Singh,J.)

April 6, 2026
Salim