



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 10755 of 2026

M/S Kant Construction Company
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 3 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Devbrat Mukherjee, Siddharth Mukherjee
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 29

**HON'BLE ARINDAM SINHA, J.
HON'BLE SATYA VEER SINGH, J.**

1. Dr. Rajeshwar Tripathi, learned advocate, Chief Standing Counsel appears on behalf of State and submits, he is led by Additional Advocate General, presently not in this Court. Petitioners are represented.
2. For convenience of hearing list on 24th April, 2026 as fresh. Pleadings to be completed in the meantime. The interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

(Arindam Sinha,J.)

(Satya Veer Singh,J.)

April 16, 2026
Shiraz